
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies | 

Company Number 

0530633 

Name of Company 

Stephenson Plastics Ltd 

|/We 

Julie Anne Palmer, 65 St Edmund's Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 1EF 

Simon Guy Campbell, 65 St Edmund's Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 1EF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 05 February 2015 

\ (Jk 
Signed Date 05 February 2015 

C 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 
65 St Edmunds Church Street For Official Use 
Salisbury Insolvency Section Post Room 
Wiltshire 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 06/02/2015 #318 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

coco, | {IMM 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Stephenson Plastics Ltd 

on the 5 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name RoGER GORDO MAY 

Signed Dn he 

Dated Sf2fJis~ 



Stephenson Plastics Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Book Debts factored 9,000 00 9,000 00 
Lloyds Commercial Finance (9,000 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets. 

Plant & Machinery & Computer eqpt 36,714 00 6,000 00 

Fixtures and fittings 848 00 NIL 

Motor Vehicles 3,638 00 NIL 

Cash at Bank 50 00 50 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,050 00 

Signature KOs Date_S-/2/ is 



Stephenson Plastics Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,050 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 384 00 

384 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,666 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
5,666 00 

@ inane prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

stimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,666 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,666 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,666 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 39,000 49 
RPO/Employee claims 36,031 78 

HMRC (non VAT) 5,947 34 
HMRC (VAT) 11,178 16 
Third Party Loans 43,790 00 

135,947 77 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentral creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (130,281 77) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (130,281 77) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (130,283 77) 

Signature Kez Date sfefis— 


